Docket No.: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECC 01-30-2004 JAN 2 6 2004 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings -102658288 2. Name and acc. ed original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and ... of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-04 Webb Enterprises, Inc. Parker-Hannifin Corporation 320 Eighth Street West West Fargo, ND 58078 Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 6035 Parkland Blvd. ☑X Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Cleveland State:OH Other Execution Date: _November 17, 2003 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,624,779 5,135,044 10/373,288 5,419,389 4,995,992 5,431,138 5,029,634 6,199,542 5,098,560 ☐ Yes XX No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Christopher H. Hunter, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Parker-Hannifin Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6035 Parkland Blvd. Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 16-0325 State: Oh 44124 Cleveland ZIP: City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 乯 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true sopy: of the original document. 2004 November 22. Christopher H. Hunter, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> PATENT REEL: 014926 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WEBB ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation of the State of North Dakota, with offices at 320 Eighth Street West, West Fargo, North Dakota 58078 ("WEBB"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Patents"). PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Ohio with offices at 6035 Parkland Blvd., Cleveland, Ohio 44124, ("PARKER"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

WEBB, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, onto PARKER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patents, all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Patents, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of the Patents together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for recovery of damages and fees. WEBB, for the consideration aforesaid, will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable more effectively to secure to and vest in said PARKER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, Patents, rights, title, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

WEBB ENTERPRISES, INC.	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION	
Ву:	By: John X Oelslager	
Title	Title: Vice Pres. and Pres. – Filtration Group	
Date	Date: November 17, 2003	

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WEBB ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation of the State of North Dakota, with offices at 320 Eighth Street West, West Fargo, North Dakota 58078 ("WEBB"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Patents"). PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Ohio with offices at 6035 Parkland Blvd., Cleveland, Ohio 44124, ("PARKER"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

WEBB, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, onto PARKER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patents, all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Patents, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of the Patents together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for recovery of damages and fees. WEBB, for the consideration aforesaid, will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable more effectively to secure to and vest in said PARKER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, Patents, rights, title, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

WEBB EXTERPRISES, INC.	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION
By Call N	By:
Title nesident	Title:
Date	Date:

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

PATENTS

Fuel treatment apparatus (U.S. Patent Number 6,199,542)
Fuel treatment apparatus (U.S. Patent Number 4,624,779)
Apparatus for heating and demoisturizing fuel (U.S. Patent Number 4,995,992)
Intank fuel heater (U.S. Patent Number 5,029,634)
Process of heating fuel in tank and upon withdrawal (U.S. Patent Number 5,135,044)
Apparatus for heating and demoisturizing fuel (U.S. Patent Number 5,098,560)
Fuel treatment and measuring apparatus (U.S. Patent Number 5,419,389)
Oil cleaning and recycling system (U.S. Patent Number 5,431,138)

PATENT APPLICATIONS

10/373,288 for "Fuel Treatment System and Apparatus" (Filing Date 02/24/2003)

CLI-1137210v3 2

PATENT REEL: 014926 FRAME: 0004

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA)	aa.	
COUNTY OF)	SS:	
On this day of	o me kn	, 2003, before me personally own, who, being by me duly sworn, did dof Webb Enterprises, Inc., the corporations	appeared
described in and which executed the	he foreg	of Webb Enterprises, Inc., the corporation instrument, that said instrument was a sof said corporation, and that he signed him	executed
		Notary Public	
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	SS:	
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)		
On this 17th day of Nove known, who, being by me duly swe	ember orn, did	2003, before me personally appear depose and say that he is the	red to me
and which executed the foregoing authorization by the board of directly like authorization.	of Parke instrume tors of s	depose and say that he is the r-Hannifin Corporation, the corporation dent, that said instrument was executed with aid corporation, and that he signed his name	escribed in 1 ne thereto
		Notary Public My Commission Expires Honil 4, 2004	
		My Commission Expires April 4, 2004	

3

)	
) SS:	
)	
er, 2003, before me personally apper sworn, did depose and say that he ration described in and which executes executed with authorization by the distribution of the like authorization by the like auth	she is the President of the ted the foregoing the board of directors of said
say that he/she is thene corporation described in and white as executed with authorization by the distribution in the same thereto by like authorization in the same thereto by like authorization in the same thereto by like authorization in the same thereto by like authorization.	ich executed the foregoing he board of directors of said
Notary Public	
	er, 2003, before me personally apper sworn, did depose and say that he ration described in and which executes executed with authorization by the distribution of the corporation described in and which as executed with authorization by the distribution of the corporation described in and which as executed with authorization by the distribution of the corporation described in and which as executed with authorization by the distribution of the corporation described in and which are executed with authorization by the distribution of the corporation described in and which are executed with authorization by the distribution of the corporation described in and which are executed with authorization by the distribution of the corporation described in and which are executed with authorization by the corporation described in and which are executed with authorization by the corporation described in and which are executed with authorization by the corporation described in and which are executed with authorization by the distribution of the corporation described in and which are executed with authorization by the corporation described in and which are executed with authorization by the corporation described in and which are executed with authorization by the corporation described in and which are executed with authorization by the corporation described in an executed with a corporation described in a corporat

CLI-1140242v2

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/26/2004 REEL: 014926 FRAME: 0006